MITSUBISHI

=EIXAIVUES&ANZnT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LS2-2210

B R CONTENTS Page

& tk R5 B ANTTI DU & 'S BECESSOIES -+ +++ressreesssrresssressssseessssessssssssseessnas 2

& Ly s #  (I)  SewingmeChanism () s 4

B U B M (D) Sewingmechanism (I[) - 6
@ PELVME (I BLUKTEYE  Sewingmechanism (II) & Feed rock shaft, feed liting

LT S Rock shaft mechanism--++--+-- 8

% Y A B M Stichlength reguiator MEChANISM < 10

o % s BB ProSSer OOt MECHANISITY -+ rrsseersseresssessesessssesssnessssesssssessenns 12

%008 U B M Knifoactualing mechanism s 14

BYF I\ Touch back mechanism & Detector mechanism =««+«+s«sssesseraseenees 16

BXUBRHSE

T A 1S — B HE WIDErmeChBniSm e 18

@ s o B Ol IUDrICGHON MECHANISIY -++vvrsseeeeresseresssssssnessssssnnsesssssessssssnnee 20

i+ B FL AGCESSOMIES -+ e+ eesesreesesssessesssssssssssssssssssssssanssassssssassssssssssssassas 22

A 2| INEX -+ r+srerrrersesesesssesesesnsnt st st st s 24

P—153A 201203




2V CHERSA O — FOIRERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

B RMICHELFAB, XY, Z)HAB,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,***X,Y,Z)should be taken at

% mark.
I8
Sewing machine parts
) BigxR5
Sewing machine model
i — it # —&&
Model No. Specification Description
— — ——T

() 3) (4) (5 [ ) (9)

( #3/\MDEB S, )

Common parts

tn’;t(n l_—.&ii(z) |:'=

7 an
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
FiB/P B
Common parts
IDCEA
Sewing machine parts

(Sla:d;ﬁi ;n;rts ) M ':' ':'
(1)
M

LS2-Series

—LS2-2210 — RS L -
Standard parts Arm side cover
1 1 I ]

(«m®2s) [M||FllO][1]||A]ll0]|8]8]]0

[ & ] LS2% 51
Example

(gamwma) IM|(9[|O]|4(||0]||2]|0||5]|3
I:m $4 tﬁ%m#a l: INZER

Inner diameter ¢4  Serlal No. Spring washer

E D MR OVTORBRER. TOBIIRIDVERINLBEBEERLET, K- TRIPICESS
SR, BEOUmYITOAS 12, UMNDOBBLAOBBTERAS ATV IR BN ET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

- IN—=Uh 207 ZHAIKEXL T  Information on use of the parts catalog

cHBBRIENORE., BRI-FTIENTEY, £, ZON—Y Ty 7OERESLRITER (REAT, Hi
AL P1---201203) EFVRBES . 8D ETTERIRT TRV DT,

c —BOBRONT, HRDLEDTFEL LIEEEC S IBEN BN ETOTITRTE L,

CCON=UHEOTRO12EIRNF-2ICHETVTHERENZHOTT,

BRI KM, —EB>TVHEBRIE, BBV LERA, £ LEI-FIAERIATVI DI, MBRE

LTHRRVWALETOT, Ba-FTIREXTEW,

EHABMMORBFEELEAFR. COEFLMESOY THRBESELOLLTVET,

M. ARN-Y Ty TORERABTICERAEDAN SV ELLES, SHSLETAEENTT,

.

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
Issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-1- - -201203 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine
model number.

* Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Mar. 2012.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model
number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




(A A44R8R
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

2 M4 5 6 3 78 9 10 e e G 6

— —(a03) —




A KHEEE
ARM BED& I1T'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. £¥F #MHa—F

=A%

No. Mod. Parts.No. 8 A Description Ant. Req
=

AO1 MO1182080 3 Aliyervrvrovevcerococencoronenss Rubber plug @ 11.8----crervrrreennnnsst 6
A02 MI1910080 I Abyeecevrerenrenrnnanennnnnnan Rubber plug @19---vvveeeeeenaniiiias, 2
AO3 MO0883080 I Ltty-rerrevvennrrrarernnnannnns Rubber plug 8.8 --vrveurererenennnnn. 5
AO4 MIT1110004 77 G044y weevrremennniiiinennn, Screw 11/64(40)x8--vvvvrrreeeennenannn. 1
AO5 MI0573080 I AtYre-evrrescerenranainnrannnn. Rubber plug @5.7-+-vvrerreieneiinnnn. 2
AO6 MN36A0584 TUE UBN = evrrerennnnnnnnnnnnns Thread take-up cover----=ssrreeeeevnns. 1
AO7 MIT10800T FARY «evereernrnniiianinnnnnnn Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5erevvrrrnvenrenns 1
AO8 MF36AT180 ARFUFdecccreeerrniinnnnnnnnn, Thread guide (arm top)-----creeereveens 1
AO9 MIT116002 EFAY «vrveenereeaninnnnnnnennns Screw 11/64(40) X8 v rrrererenanaennnns 1
A10 MOT109004 4 4" 3Y7° FUYHY +vrvvvvrmnerennnn SCrew 11/64(A0) X8+ -+ vvxrrverssnereunnss 6
Al MF20A0135 77 TP »eerrererreneiinninnnnns 0il check Window-==-+=+escesercaenacann 1
Al12 MO2701080 4w vvvrrrevnnnrernnnnnennnnnnnns Rubber plug(@27) - -rrrerernrnrereaenns 1
A13 MI0106053 N A H R Grevvvcceeennnnnnnnnnns Spring washer for leg 6-revrreeeeecnns 3
A4 MFT0AOT5T HHT-vvrevrrenrnirennennnnnnnnns YT 3
A15 MFOTAGBOT  RUY 4B v eererrarennnannnnns, Plate for guide:-««srrrerrerarncacaenns 1
A16 MIT1107002 EFRY evevnreemmnrrennnrennnss Screw 11/64(40)x5.5-vvrrrreerenenanan. 2
Al7 MI0908003 TIETRY +vevverrrrennnnnanirnnnns Screw 9/64(40) x6--vvverrrrrerriaanan. 1
Al18 MI1508001 FARY cvreemreemnmnnnennnnrnnnnns Set screw 15/64(28) X6+ overerenenennns 1
A19 MF8OAOT81  AMFUFf-rvrrereemcennnnanninnnn, Thread guide--«---ccrrrererrennnann., 1
A20 MF10AO18T  ARFUFd-vvvrrreeeeiiiiniinnnnnn Thread guide---++ - rrrrrrrnnnnninaann. 1
A21 MN35A069T  f  Afyheeceeeereemmnenninnnnanns Gasket for face plater----erereeeernnnn 1
A22 MN3GAODB30 AUffrcereeeenrennnnnnniiinneannn Face plate---vreveeemmmeianiiinan, 1
A23 MITT111004 7 GRS seeenrrrenarnnnnnnnanns Screw 11/64(40) X10----vvreveerrreeeneans 3
A24 MIT106011T  TIFTRY =ceeveremennnrannnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X8 - rrvevrreennrenannn. 2
A25 MN3SATIOT A e eeereenrinniii i Needle plate «»svevmeeeeriiinan, 1
A26 - T 7 Slide plate-- =rrrrmrererernenrnenenns 1
A27 MF10A0471 ,{9[\‘* ........................... Spr|ng for SI |de plate ................. 1
A28 M90604002 tﬁ*‘"f ........................... Screw 3/32 (56) X2 4 ..................... 2
A29 MFOOAOT8T  fRTFUfqerrvrremrrnrrnaenennennnns Thread guide: - -r-rerereenrnrnenenians 1
A30 MFO0AD553  FIUUK fevevrmrnrnmranraenarsness Pre—tension stud----rrrrrrreonennnnenns 1
A31 MF10A1555 Fa9UH Gevvrvemrrernmnnnnenenenn. Tension discs for pre-tension::--«----- 2
A32 MF36A0245 IUR{N Aevveerremennnnnnnnnnnnn, Pre—tension spring--«-«+ssreeeereneans 1
A33 MIT1101046 YIZFYP-crrrrveemmeennrnnnnnnnnn. Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)---- 1
A34 MO1501085 QYUY S15-rrvvrrerroaerenrennnns 0-ring S15-cerereremmnenennnennniaianns 1
A35 MI0901002 EFAY veerveenreeennnrennneenanns Screw 9/64(40) X4« crrrrrerrranananaans 1
A36 MF10A0709 77 UYde-rcvvrrmnrrnnrrnrreneenees Thread tension regulator bushing:-«----- 1
A37 MF10A0187  ARRYA Revevrnrnmrnennnnnnnnennns Thread take-up Spring@0.6----xereeeess 1
A38 MF10A0553  FIUUh frverarrorarrarearsansnnss Thread tension studr----rrsrereenneeenn 1
A39 MI0204060 E*Yrereererrerernamneniniennnnns Thread tension releasing pin¢2x28.4--- 1
A0 MF10A0555 FIHUH Geverrnrerrorsnnnnrnnnnans Thread tension diSGs:-e-rrrrerneraneens 2
Ad1 MH40A0556  F394 FAYT- - v vvvrevermnnrnennnn. Thread tension releasing discs-=-««---- 1
A2 ME11D0245 IUA N hevvcvvroranenrsansnesnnss Thread tension spring1.0e -« eeeeeses 1
A43 L Thumb net revolution stopper---«------- 1
A44 M9]6]0046 “}75*3/‘ .......................... Thumb UL  sceeermeneeniitnintnannanss ]
A5 MFTOAT180 ARFUff-ervvrerrerersnssnrnnennns Thread guide:-----rererreresrareamennnn. 1
A6 MO0943003 LAY =rrvrerrnrerrnrrnnrnnsnn, Screw 9/64 (A0) X6« - rrererararneninaaans 1
A901 MFSOEQ470 AN Y{BhThTrrvrerrrrmrnnnnnnnnns Slide plate completer--«=srereereerennns 1
A902 MFOOE0550 ,“~f-aljt\y$7zai- .................... Pre—tension ASSY. srrerrerreer e e l
A903 MN36EO210  FagbU4)agg--rrerrrerrnrreeennes Thread tension regulator assy.--------- 1

LS2—2210



RHEYE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

74 75 80 81 82 83 84

——(903)—"—|
[} ’ |
Tmmoa)

Il_ 102 (103) _|

.r
|




B &

SEWING MECHANISM (I)

Fig. £®= #@ma—F

— JETEE=

No. Mod. Parts.No. Description Description Ant. Req
=

B70 MFOSA0660 AUE GH34T v vrevrvrrnrnesncansnns Needle bar---rrereemrrnnerseesnnesones 1
B70 MN36AOB60 AUE HHTET o v verrnrrnrerrnnnnnnns Needle bar (for U.S. CE) «+vrrvrvevennn 1
B MN35A0181 VY 7 EEEE Thread guide .......................... 1
B72 MI0815002 EFAY »vveeverrreernnnnnnnnnnnn, Screw 1/8(44)X4. 5 vcvvrerreninnnnnnn. 1
B73 MF70A0128  3Yuny DBX1-2 #14-«+--vvvnrnnnnn. Needle set DBX1-2 #14---cvvrvevennnn. 1
B73 MVO1A0128  3YUnY DPX5 #14:--vvvrerernenens. Needle set DPX5 #14 (for U.S. CE)---- 1
B74 MO1113002 EFAY svvevrrrerenninnnannnnnnn. Screw 11/64(40)X15- - vvversrreereenns. 1
B75 M91802006 4y & M- ceeeeeiiiiiias. Screw 9/32(28)X14--ccvrvrienninnnnnnnn 1
B76 MI1801002 EJFRY vecevrnermnnnnnnrnnnnnannns Set screw 9/32(28) X183 cccerrcrenennnns 1
B77 MFI0A0383  HFUhhTRT e e e v, Crank With SCrew +=ereseseerercananess 1
B78 MI1606001 FARY = vereeennrerniniriannnnnn. Set screw 1/4(40)X6--ccvererrvnnnnnnn. 2
B79 MF10A0325 JJ3T: v vvrvrrnrnnrnenuenennnnn. SquUAre blogk:««+=rerrerernrnreneananns 1
BSO MOOTA0080 3" Ableerrrrernrnrnrenearnrenen. Rubber plug 7.4 -rrrrrennnnnneeenn 2
B81 MF80A0232 %" JAANES Yurevnrnrenennnnnnnn. Upper shaft bushing (left)------------ 1
B82 MN36E0230 975" 9934 (3" MEVYE) - oveveeeensn Upper shafte-«voverereeennnnnnan... 1
B83 MI1513001 FARY svverrcennriniiii i, Set screw 15/64(28)X10-++++vveevnnnan 3
B84 MFO5A0234 %" JRGNFh - overerevenrnenennn. Bushing for arm shaft(middle)--------- 1
B85 MF80AD352 HF=H3hTeeeerrreeernnnnnnnnn. Thrust collar assy. -+-cveerreeerenenns 1
B86 MI1602001 FAAY = evvenerrrei e, Set screw 1/4(40)x4---vevvreeenneannn 2
B87 MF40A0331 999" JBYNY BT v vvevernenennnns Bevel gear for arm shaft---------enen- 1
B88 MF40A0333 4TV JHHNG BRGT - vvvvvernenrnnnns Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)--- 1
B89 M90320065 C A" 4kAT7 ¥° 93 20---c-vrvernnnn. C-type stop ling 20---«--rrereereennn. 1
B9O MN36A0492  AVYYUY e eneee e Feed drive eccentric cam---++==-v----- 1
B91 MI3008050 # f herrvrrvreecnnrnranrneannnnn Thrust collar 36r-reserereerarnenn. 1
B92 M90902011  TWHFAY < ovrvrereremeneeeeee Screw 3/16(28)x13:-xvrverernernennnn. 3
B93 MFOTA0233 97" JABNZE v vvvvevenrnnennennss Bushing for arm shaft(right) ---«-«---- 1
B94 M91472086 F{h¥-h 9TA-1192-R---vvvverernnen 0il seal for arm shaft(right)--------- 1
B95 MN35A0628 A FUUH wvvvnnrenrenneenneennnnns Needle bearing:---«««-rreeennsseeenns 1
B96 MFOOA1386  LuEYhy----vveeeeeerninennnenn Connecting rod for feed cam----------- 1
B97 MF70A0384  Lutyhy«-vrevreerenmnennnenennn. Connecting rod for feed lifting cam---- 1
B98 MFOOADS21  4TY JABNGT- v vvvmvrmennrnnrnnss Bushing for vertical shaft(upper)----- 1
B99 MF10A0520 459 flevverrorrnrrararennannanan, Vertical shaft---vrrreeerrnnaneneanans 1
B100 MF70A0522 4T JABNYS - v vevermvrennenennn, Bushing for vertical shaft(lower)----- 1
B101 MF10A0334 4TV JHNG BYG-rvvmeeennenenn. Bevel gear for vertical shaft(lower)--- 1
B102 MF10A0332  ¥4Y" JHYNY IR - v veverreemnenanane. Bevel gear for hook shaft--:---------- 1
B103 MI1610001  FARY" «rvrrermererenneneennnnns Set screw 1/4(40)X7---rrvvvreennnnanss 8
B104 MI1516001  PARY™ «vrevrvrrrrmrrneeneneenns Set screw 15/64(28) 14« cvvrvvrenrss 2
B904 MFOSEQ580 FUE™ UNYJHTAT v ervrerrenrnnrennn Thread take-up lever assy. :+--=reoexe-- 1
B905 MFOTEO331  HHAY IROTGF v erevrorsnsnennnnns Bevel gear for arm shafte-----=reeces-- 1
B906 MFOTEO332 AN WRJRGT-vcvvrervmreennnnnes Bevel gear for arm shaft----«-+c-vvne- 1

LS2—2210



FEREHE(TT)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

(502)

(502) 521 522 524 523 525 526 527 528530 531 532 533

509 510 538 536 537 535




C & (o)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. £F HH3—FK EEH
No. Mod. Parts. No. Description Description Amt. Req
=
€500 MI1203002 EG3Y < vrvvermrrnnrensensenoonnes SCrew 3/16(28)X15----vvvorenreennsooees 1
0501 MN35A0273 l\ljtaljlji-‘ ........................ | BV " " erer et s ettt snssnannanannss ‘l
C502 Mg] 10800] l‘l*:/' ........................... Screw ] 1/64 (40) Xs_ 5 .................... 4
503 MN35A09T0  uheecenrromernnnnnnaannnnnns LinKeeeeessrreronnnsnnnseeeeerannnannns 1
504 MN35A0530 YA Uy Jeveereernrnannnnnnninnns Set pineerecererrnni 2
¢505 MN35E0666 AJF Iy O34T v vvrreeninnnnn Needle bar supportor assy.--=«++=veesnes 1
€505 MN36EO666 nUi" Iy Hh34F -+ v vrveneennnnnnn Needle bar supportor assy. (for U.S. CE) 1
C506 MN35ATE9T AW YEYererrearrnneriiniiennnanns GaSKet -+ rrrerrnnnnnnnrenerrnannnnnnns 1
507 MN35A0257 AHI4Gecceeerenrinnnninnnnaan, Fitting plate------veerreeeeiiiinae, 1
€508 MI09040TT  TUHTAY wveverenennnn i iiinnnnn Screw 9/64(40)X6. 5 - v v rreiinniiiann 3
€509 MN35A0667 AU SHYIH A1 - - vovvvvamranennnnn. Guide bracket----rreeeeeeerrnnnnnnnnnns 1
C510 MO1106004 7" Uy +vveereernnrnnnennnn, Sorew 11/64(40) X8 - crveeerernnnnrnann 2
C511 MN35A0833 A& GHFIY GAhhe v vvevenennnennnn Bushing-=---srreeeemnnnnnnniins, 1
C512 MIT106001 FARY weveerereeeeeiiiiiiiinnnn Set screw 11/64(40)X4- - vvveveeennnnnn 1
€513 MN35A0662 NYJH M 7 cveeerermnnraenannn Needle bar connecting link guide-«----- 1
c514 MI0552050 ¥ A % Brererrereariracnniaenans Washer 5rreeerrenennnnnreeeennnnnennnss 1
C515 MI1203002 EFAY =vrvrrerorrnransnnsannnnnns Screw 3/16 (28) K15+ rvrrernraearaeaenen 1
c516 MN35AT628  =—p A" FUSH wvvnevnnrnnrenennnns Needle bearing:-««-+resrreereennreeennn 1
c517 MOIOBOB002 EFAY «vvvmrvnrenrnernsenrnnennns SCrew 1/8(44) X6+« +rvrrrerearensenneenn. 1
c518 M90311050 3% 1" % 7 T, T T i T 1
519 MN35A0740  FIfhbervvovrromennrrnnrsnnenannnns Felterrrrroeennnnnnnnnnaneneesssnnnnns 1
c521 MN35A0285 AU BABIES Yrerroremranrnnnns BUShiNg:- == ererrrerererrarernnaseannns 1
522 MN35A0284 AUFDYS Bevvenrrorennnnennnnnnnns Needle feed rock shafte«eceorerreeeennns 1
523 MN35A0454 5 fevereernrnnrarnnennnnennnnn, PiNeceeeerrreeerrrrrenneiiinnnnnnennnns 1
524 MI1204003 TIETEY +=vvrvrerererrnrnennannnn SCrew 3/16 (28)X12- - rererraruenraenennn 1
€525 MN35A1273  AUAHYOTF 3% ceverrrreniiaannnn, Lever =+ +cressssnsariscanatannannsannas 1
C526 MI1108001 R4y =vveeevnenennenennnnnn..Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 vvvvvnnnvnnnnnn 1
C527 M9160]00] I‘;*“/. ........................... Set screw ]/4 (40) X2 7 .................. 2
528 MT60A0352 fG=-vrreomrrorronrronesnnesnnenns COllar +rvverremnnnnseeeeeesnnnnnnnnnns 1
€530 MN35A1285  AUAHYY HABRZE vvverrnrvnnnnenn. BUSHING: =+ cerrrrmrnrersarnenennansenn, 1
C531 MOT402050 H f hevvrrvrrororsnenosansansnnn WASHEr +++vvrvrvnnnnnnnneseeeeisnnnnnnns 1
532 MI0312065 Ch 447 12 i Retaing ring=Cl2: c rererneeranearnvans 1
C533 M92005080 -|z’j .............................. Rubber p | UGreresrrrermrmsrenenenrannnns ‘I
C534 MN3BATOT0  YUherererrnrnoranrarnnenneannnn, LinKeeevoeovroonrnnneeeeensrennnnnannnnns 1
€535 MN35A0392  NJRPYIE YT «vvrvmenrerenneeees Needle feed driving lever-«----ceeveee 1
C536 MIT108001 FARY wvevrerraesaseesnrsnrnannnn Screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 v rnrureranrerarans 1
C537 MOT1203002 EFAY =vvrrrrrmeenrnrrnrrnnsaenns Screw 3/16(28) K15 cvrvenrureneernenrens 1
C538 MN3BAOTET  AUYUY Jevrnrnnrnennnnannannnnnn, ECCENtric Pinerrrrerreresrernseaneanen, 1

LS2—2210



[0 FHE(IL) B LOATRE, %) sl -
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEEDVLIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM _

1100 111 112 113 120 121 122

118: 119

150 151

154 (118) 153 159 152° 157 147 148 149 (116)

130 131 132 162 161.160 155




D #&LV#1# (I) BXUKFERZYEM., ETXY s

SEWING MECHANIM (I) FEED ROCK SHAFT. FEED LIFTING
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. £ #HHa—F

=R

No. Parts. No. B84 Description At Req

=
D110 MOOBT19050 # A Revvrvvvrevenrernnseoensoeen Washer @10+ ---rrreensrsorensroconsooes 1
D111 MN3BED281  AHY4" {H35F v vvvvrernnrrennnennn Feed bar assy. - --+rrrrrrrernneeeerens 1
D112 MI0806002 EFAY »vrvevrermnn i, Screw 1/8(44) X6+ cvevreennnnneneannnn. 2
D113 MN35A0104 A9 ccvemenenninnaniin i, Feed dog:---- - rrreeemenenniiiiiiiinn, 1
D114 MFO0AD283 AUYUY flevevnrncnennnnnnninn, Shaft for feed bar (eccentric)-«««----- 1
D115 MFO0AD278  A4AANYGT ER eeenrenrnnenannnn Feed rock shaft crank (left)«-«-«-evvvt 1
D116 MI1204003 TIEFRY »vvvvererrimnnnennnnnnnn, Screw 3/16(28) X112+« vccvvrnnnsnnnnnnnnn. 4
D117 MF70A0491  RAAAOYY heveennnnnnnnnnnnnnaan, Feed rock shaft-rvvrerereeneanennennnans 1
D118 M90315065 Ch" 4MAT Y7 43G 15 e vevereennnn. Retaining ring-C type 15-+--«--rrernnn. 2
D119 MG75A0285  AHUY Gl - v rverereeanieninaat Bushing for feed rock shaft(left)------ 1
D120 MFOOAO279  A{A{A)YYT 34 - -vvrreeennnennss Feed rock shaft crank (right)P=17.5---- 1
D121 MFOOADASA &7 e v evnrennennnensennennnennns Feed rock shaft crank pin-«««=---==+--+ 1
D122 MI1521002 EFAY crreernrvennnnninnnnnennn, Screw 11/64(40) XT---vvvvvrreereeeennnnnn 1
D123 MITT113002 EFRY crevrrmnrnnrnnnninnannnns Screw 11/64(40) X156+ rrrevnnnniinnnnn. 1
D124 MI1506001 PARY wvvmernreeniiiiiiinnnnnnn, Set screw 15/64(28) X7 -==vvvvrrereennnnn 1
D125 MFOTAO557  ARFIUyn feveeeercennnnannnnnn, Bobbin thread tension spring-----+----- 1
D126 MO7085030 fhFansdy - vvverereriiiiiainn Tension spring screw 3/32(100)x1.6----- 1
D127 MI7087030 AMFaTyN RPARY v Tension regulating screw 1/16(80)x1.2-- 1
D]28 MFO]A‘|245 7!77-/;1; ')/I\ * ..................... Bobbln tension Spring .................. ]
D]zg MFOOA0]23 ;k t N L Bobbln ................................. ]
D130 MF10A0229 HFh TP Aeveerereennniinnnannn, Rotating hook positioner-«-««-eeseeeen. 1
D131 MIT118002 EFRY wrrveerrrrenineiaiinenennns Screw 11/64(40) X10------vveeneeennannn. 1
D]32 MF]SAO]ZO ’]7759]‘- HSL_BTR .................. Rotary hOOk ASSY. rrrerrreress e ]
D133 M91259030 MYaky" » JIMMTevreevrrrennreenn SCrew COMpleter -« xvvrrrrreremnnanseen 1
D134 MFOSAQTA0  J4M4 e =~ vvnnrrrnnnsennseennanenns 001 Feltererererroresnreroreeeananaenns 1
D135 MO080008E  F4NY—~I GBXT12X3++vvvrvnrrnnrennns 001 S@Al-rervrrrrorncnrnenreaeneaeaennn 1
D136 MFOOAO45T  ¥3%" ABMEY Yrvvvmrmennnnnnnns Lower shaft bushing (left)--«-ceveveers 1
D137 MFOOADA50 Y45 feevrvrernenearnenenenannans LoWer Shaffeesrreeererennreesnnnnenenns 1
D]38 MFO]E0350 ,f}.:\'. ijjl\asa-} ..................... Thread trimmer [oF: || R I I I A ]
D139 M91602020 mYAITHIRMARY <= ovrvrrmerreeeins Soket set screw 1/4(40)x10-------cvvvn- 2
D140 MFOOAD453 Y3 JAGIFR - - - rvevrrereeeeeennes Lower shaft bushing (middle)----------- 1
D141 MFOTE0352 $5-H34Twrvrrvrerrnrnncarannaneas Thrust Gollar-s-rerreeserannaneesnnnnns 1
D142 MIT106001 FARY »evreermeerrnrsananrannanas Set screw 11/64(40)X3. 75 = rerernreress 2
D143 MFOOADA52  Y5Y" JAGNZE = vvvvrvrnerenenres Bushing for hook.shaft(right)----+----- 1
D144 MFBOADBSBS I\ 7 v v rermrrraranrnsnsnnnens Pipersrrerrererresenreneraiiniiiana, 1
D145 MFOOAQTE3 77 Gy dimrvvvrrnnnrennnrennnnennn PIUNGEY v v v errrenneeseerseeeneeeeenens 1
D146 MFOOADST2  YITHN Revevvrorerrnnnrnrarannnns SPFingrrerrrrrrrorrasesenrseiinnennnn, 1
D147 MFBOAOT54  TUF{4G v verevrrrernrncneacnennns Guide plate:--r-rrrrerrererrarenennnnnn, 1
D148 MO1515002 RS = vrnnrernnsennneeennnanns SCrew 15/64(28) X10w === =rrsreeeennnsssns 1
D149 MI0904060 YN YAy Hrvvrrnrnenrnernnnnaeans Connecting rod stude««-serrererrnrneen. 1
D150 MFB0AO27T ¥ 394" AUGF T4 +ovvernvnenenes Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right)--- 1
D151 MF30A0460 & 390 AHYY Jevereernnmennennnnn Feed lifting rock shaft-----reereerenns 1
D152 MF70A0286 AU ARl = v v vvrererenennnnennnnn Bushing for feed lifting rock shaft(lef 1
D153 MI1502050 H fi revrvrmrnrnrerarreneranunnn Washer 20,5« cevreeeeenrenenennnann. 1
D154 MOT112002 EFRY vvrvrnrnrarnrnnrnsnrananns Screw 11/64(40) X112+ rererenrnsenrannns 1
D155 MN35E0276 ¥ 394" #9Y97 ES Y)h7--vvvrenens Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left)--- 1
D156 MOT106004 77 AR wvvrvvrnrrennseennnennnn SCrew 11/64(40) X8« v v vvvvrrrrereennnnns 1
D157 MF80A0352 7]5_759-7- ......................... Thl"USt COl |ar ASSY. serrrrrereeratanns 2
D158 MI1602001 RARY «vervrmrmrrannnrennruennns Set Screw 1/4(40)x4- -« rvrrerureaennenn 4
D159 MIT513001  FARY  wvvvvrrmrerennennnenens Set screw 15/64(28)X9. 5+ rrerrernrnen 2
D] 60 MF05A0780 *)1,7 s essesessssnssssesaannrnans holder ................................. ]
D]6] MFOSAOQ]O IJ‘J7 ............................. Llnk ................................... ]
D] 62 M90942003 Q,H:?*?/‘ ......................... Screw 9/64 (40) X6. 5 ..................... 2
D163 MO1257030 FJYLAY «vvvemrerrarnenrnnnenns Stud screw 3/16(32) X5« -rererenrncennen 1
D]64 M9‘|252045 -J-\‘)} ............................. Nut 3/]6(32) ........................... ]
D909 MN35A0125 b U =R v verererororaransnsnnns Bobbin case assy. srerrererrerarraraeas 1

LS2—2210



B V) FREHEHE
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

171 172 198

175201 176 177 178 179 /_21'0_/211 213 [215 216 217 220 221
I 1
1

(120) (122)  (123)

193 212 205 (198)




E XYRESHE
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. P HRa—F

JETE
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a2 Description Amt. Rea.

=
E1 MN3BA1530 4 Uy feeerennnnnnn ., Connecting rod stude«+=ereereerrnrennn. 1
E] 72 MFOOAGQ]O IJ‘Ja ............................. Feed regu | at l ng | | nk ................... ]
E173 MFOOAT152  AHUFATEYBLe v ovveverrnnerennrnns Feed regulator -« vrererecerersrnnnnnnns 1
E174 MFOOATOT0  Juheeenereernn e iniaiiinennnn LinK =vevveererennnrenneanssnrnnnannnns 1
E175 M90504065 Eij alujq R T E_type stop r |ng Beovrvnrnnnnnaaananaaas 1
E176 M905]9060 t I I I P|n ................................... ‘I
E177 MF70AQ750 7" %9devereveerrnnnaneennnnnennns Bushing for feed regulator--«---«+----- 1
E178 MI0904063 H UUFy fevvrveennnnneniaaannn, Set pinrreeere it 1
E179 MI2004080 HYccvcrerrrennennariinanrannnn Rubber plug ¢20----vvveerveiiinnnnn. 1
E180 MIT1516002 EFAY rrrerrerrmannanannennnannn. Screw 15/64(28)X8. 5 v vrerrnnnasaneannn. 1
E183 MFOOA5572 “}»7#1\' * ......................... Coi l spr |ng ............................ 1
E184 MFOOET635  R{ANA" U9F 34T rvrevereeennnnnn. Reverse lever shafte::e:veeveerneenne.. 1
E185 MI0600085 0 Uuh" TAPG:-ccvvvvvvnnrserennnnn 0-ring (6) (1APE) == vvveerennerennnnn. 1
E] 86 M95003053 n *{j" ,]. * ........................ Spr |ng washer =-:ceerrrrnnnnnninnnnnan, 1
E188 MI1207003 TIETHY =eeevrrrmnnrnninnninnnns Screw 3/16(28)X6. 5 crrcervennnreenninn. 1
E189 MEOTAOB32  RAABH UL == vevnvnrnranenenennns Reverse lever -ereeeseseneonrnenennnns 1
E190 MFOOAOB33  RAADT Y Jvvvvvennrneeenennnns Reverse lever shaft:-«--+reoveveeennnns 1
E191 MI1501007 WETHS™ F GfF---rvrereeenennnn. Screw 15/64(28)X14. 5w crvrrereeernnnn. 1
E193 MO1505002 Y < -vrvrrenrennnrnnnnnnnnannn Screw 15/64(28)X13.5- v reeerrnaranranins 1
E]gs MFOOA]454 / 7 ............................. Llnk Stud .............................. ]
E196 MFOOA2910  Juhevvvrreernnrraaniannannnnnn Link reveeeoveennnnnnneeeiannnnnenennnns 9
E197 MFOOA3910  Yyevrevroerornnranenncnnennnnn, LinkK s=eosseseesnnnnnsnnnnnnnnsnnnanansan 9
E198 MOT112002 EFRY cvvrerromrronreanrsannnannn Screw 11/64(40)X12cvrernrrnasaneanins 3
E] 99 MFOOA2454 / 7 ............................. L i nk Stud .............................. ]
E200 MN35A2530 4 UY&Y heerrereneniiiniianin., Feed regulator shaft-«++reeeeeeeeeennn. 1
E201 M91513001 }.}*-‘/‘ ........................... Set screw ]5/64 (28) X9 . Bevennnnennnnnnns 1
E202 MFOOAO289  AHUFIPEYGT +vvvvremrmmmenrennnns Stitch length adjusting crank:-«------- 1
E203 MI0905002 EFAY »ovromrremrrenernnesnnnnnns Screw 9/64 (40)X8. 5+ erereernaraaraennnn 1
E204 MO0903002 EIRY +-vrvrrernmrnnennransannnnn Screw 9/64 (40) X6, 5errvrerrererrncanannn 1
E205 MN35A3530 3 Y% ¥ heverererereneneinannnn Feed regulator shaft--«-«evevevneeenns 1
E206 MN35A4530 4 U%% & hereeeenninnniiinne, Link stud-=-crereerermnrennenannanannas 1
E208 M91515002 ti*“/ ........................... Screw 15/64 (28) K10« ++vveeeerenrnnnnn 2
E210 M91000085 O Yu4" TAP10A--«-cevvveereennnnn 0-ring (@ 10) (1AP10A) = v rvvvrnereernenen 1
Ez‘ l MF05A0572 “},b?*l\ * ......................... Spr [T ]
Ez] 2 MFO0A3708 ’]"f’] * ........................... Spr ing ho | der .......................... ]
E213 MFOOADB52 £ Yrvrrerrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns StOPPEr PiNsererrrrrrarerraearreeenen, 1
E214 MFS5A0640 AHYFIUEYRY «orverrerrnrrnenannns SGrew bar-revvrvreeresnrerrannanannnnnnn 1
E215 MFOOAQG50 DA\ =+ v evrevmmreennanesannnnnnnns Releasing lever - ererrerereaenenans. 1
E216 MFOTAOB31 57 4= v v vveeverrerereeeneenns Dial for stitch length regulator------- 1
E217 MFOTAOBAT  AEYAGrevrrvrererrnrrnrrneneennes Stitch length indicating plate--------- 1
E220 MFOOAD257 AHIN Bhrvrvevrvrererrnsnenrnnnenn, BUSHiNg: = ererererrmeerramaraeeaean, 1
E221 MO1215002 EFAY +evrerrmrrnrrarensenrnesans SCrew 3/16(28)X12c+vrerernrerarneacuans 1
E222 MFO2A0245 IVUAQN heverrorrnsnnenncannnnnnes COil SPPing-=rrererererrereeraniennenns 1
E223 MY0921002 EFAY =vvvvreermrersonarenenenns Screw 9/64 (A0)X8r - rvrerrernrraenenienns 2
E224 MFOOAATO8  Hh Heveverrorrerrnrrnrranenenn, Spring holder -« «-srereverenreneennnnne. 1
E225 MFOOAB572 TR hevevrerrerrarsnerneennnn, COil SPringrerererrerererenvaveneaennn. 1
E226 MO1521002 EFRY +ovrvrrmremrsnrnncnernnrans Screw 11/64(40) X -vrrrererereraracnnns 1
E922 MFOTEO640 AHYFIEYRY HTevvervrvncnnvnnnnn SCrew bar assy. srerererreresresiraneaes 1

11 LS2—2210



AR

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

12



F Oz iE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. ¥ #Ha—FK bt
No. Mod. Parts. No. 084 - Description Amt. Rea.
=
F230 MF70A0738 E3H evereeeerenannninnnnnan., Knee liffter rodr-re--vevevenrerarncanss 1
F231 MO1219015 53" 4 UYf-ererererneeannnt Hinged screw 3/16(28)x7--+++svvveerren 2
F232 M91503031 ;k‘ ;H~ ............................ Bolt for knee lifter lever---+«cveeeen. 1
F233 MF30A0252 AHI7H LA =3F «vvevrvnnninnnnnnn, Knee |ifter lever (right)---crovveeseen. 1
F234 MF70AOSTT  VOHA G- vrereeeeeeeeiieiennnn Knee lifter connecting rod-----«------- 1
F235 M35003067 3V WHE"Y BX £ 4 5X24----crennnnn Pin(BX-Type) (5x24) -+ +vvrrvvernnennnn 1
F236 MF30A0572  UMREN Fervvverrneennniinnns, Spring for knee lifter lever---«--+---- 1
F238 MOT1504031 & Jhherrererroennrnrenennruennnns Bolt 15/64(28)X13.5x«vvvrereernennnenn. 1
F239 MF7OA0350 {bl}b}bl\ ......................... Tens ion re | eas | Ng Came+= rereresrarnren ]
F240 MFOOA1950 HHI7H LN =b4 eeeeevnnnnnnnnnnn, Knee lifter lever (left) -eeervevereeenns 1
F243 MN36EO105 AHIHIST (J4Uh —h =} ) «ovvrvenenn. Presser foot (Finger guard)------++=--- 1
F244 MI0939002 EJFAY  +evvrrrerini i, Screw 9 /64 (QO) X1 eeereeneennaenannannnn 1
F246 MFOOAQ267 AT GAbJhe o vovrnrenrnerannennnns Bushing for presser bar----«-teeereees- 1
F247 ME11D0262 AHIA Mervvvrnrvrnrnrnrarnenennns Presser har:--«eereeearerannneeenannees 1
F248 MFOOAG253  AYI7h DLYZAT v rvvrreeererrnnnns Presser bar lifting cam-----+«reeeernnn 1
F249 M90400085 0 YYs" 1AP4-crevvevrrennnnenann, O—ring(l APA) + oo 1
F250 MFOTE0252 AHITH H3hTe-vrvrvrnrnrnranannnns Presser bar |ifter-eevrerevererrennnenn 1
F251 MIT108001 PARY »evreeermniiii e, Set screw 11/64 (40)X5. 5 creerenennnnnn 1
F252 MIT1506001 FARY vvrvrermrnrarnrnennanennnns Set screw 15/64(28)XT-+vrvrerrararaenn 1
F253 MN35A0265 AHIh 94 493 vreererrnrnnnnnranns Presser bar guide bracket:-«----r=+=-+-- 1
F254 MF] 2B0259 ‘W[,?#I\‘ * ......................... Presser spr | (- ) ]
F255 MOT131002 EJFRY vvrvrermrernsneneanannnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X6. 5« xreorernrnrurnrens 1
F256 MF20A0703 7)’-,{”{ 7 ......................... Presser bar guide ...................... ]
F257 M93220035 \7?5*3/' .......................... Thumb screw ]/2 (28) X63 ................. ]
F258 MI3202047 FIYLFYherrvrerraranrnrranannnnns NUL-ccrrroennnmmrreessaennnnnnnnnnnenss 1
F905 MFOOE0252 AHI74 LN —E5 Yh3eevrenernennnan. Knee lifter lever (left)-«-+--vveurrnn 1

13 LS2—2210



(6] REDV S
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

14



G RUIVEE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. % #MAa—FK

ERE
No. Mod. Parts.No. 0B a4 Description Amt. Req.

=

=
G262 MFOTEQ746  JL4Y7" WITYIGT o vvvvvereeennnns Flexible wire assy. -««-rreeveeeeeenn. 1
G263 MFOOA1391  J 945 vrevvmnrenennnnnnnnn. Thread trimmer driving lever-«------.-. 1
G264 MI7082030 MyYagdy = vevvervrrerniiiniat, Stud screw 15/64(28)x7.5++«-ecvruennns. 1
6265 MFOOA] 729 t*l},\' * .......................... Tr|mm|ng |ever spr ing .................. 1
G266 MFOOA] 352 7]5— ............................. Spr |ng Support col |ar .................. ‘I
G267 MO1502045 FYhervvrrvorrnrrneenneennnnnnnns Nut 15/64(28) « - -revrremrrenernennennns 2
6268 MFQOAOSG] ’JI}"]' * ........................... F | ex l b | e w| re ho l der ................... 1
6269 M91 ]270] 5 ta*l/‘ 9' ‘j\y* ...................... Stud screw 1 ]/64 (40) XDrrrrrneeneiaaaas 1
6270 MF36A0750 7' ‘ys‘/l ........................... FIelele wire Presser= ceceseeranaennan ‘I
G271 MI0802002 EFAY rreereenrennrinranrannnnans Screw 1/8(44) XT-evrvvreennnnnninnnnnns 2
G272 MFOOAQT780 S <+ v erevrerrnrnnenennnennnns. Holder -=+rrrrereeenneaneneennnnennnnnns 1
G273 MO1373045 FYP MB-+rvvvrrrnmnrrnnannnnnnnns NUE MBXAT+ v vvrrrevennenrenennnenennnnes 9
G274 MFOOA1509  YUL/4F MYGAH e, Solenoid mounting bracket--«++-eveeen-. 1
G275 MI1510002 EFRY «evvveremmminnnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28)X12- == cveeeeerrninnnnnns 4
G276 MI0516063 E Yecreccermronraninenninnnnnns Link stud-=-=+-scerererenrnraneannannns 1
G277 MI4008037 PHIAY MAXG -+ - overrrrrrerrennnn SCrew MAXG:---vvreeerrrennrrananerennans 3
G278 MI3003099 4-3Flh E Yrvrreemcnnnnanninnnnn Terminal 1380TL +vvcrvorevereeneananannns 2
G279 M92074045 Fyb MBeeeverrrmennrriinnrnnnnnns NUt MBreererereninrenain e iannannnn 2
G281 MFOTAO379  JUYqYcrererrmrnnrnernenannnnnnnn CUSHION *+sseereemmnnsnneeeersnnnanenes 1
G282 MI0703065 Eh 4hA7 12-ccveccennnnnnnnnnnnn. E-type stop ring 12-+-ecreeereeeiacnnn. 1
6283 MQOQI 300] b;*\‘/‘ ........................... Set screw 9/64 (40) X8. 5 ................. ‘I
G284 MFOOAT603  MJYFS fececvereerennnninnnnnnnn, Bracket for fixed blade-++---eeeeereens 1
G285 MFOOAQTB0  fRFUFf-vvvvrerrmrerrnrrncnneennn Thread finger----ceeverererroririnenens 1
G286 MI0O0T0T0 HFFY v vvrvrorrmracrarrnernennnn Screw 9/64(40) X4, 1=+ xvrrvrnmrusneenns 1
G287 MN35A0838 J-}-{}Z ........................... Fixed blades=cccceerernnnnnnnininennnss 1
G288 MITT10045 FYk-vrvvremerorrenennennannnnnn NUE 9/64(40) « v vvvvvrrnrrnrnnnneraennns 1
G290 MOT1201045 FYkerrvrrenrrnmranereaennnnnnnn. NUL 3/16(28) -+ -vrermrrmrrararananaenns 2
G291 MFOTEO411  am, 3RY" JH3hFeerevvrereennnnnnn. Cam fol lower, Shoulder screw assy.-«-«-- 2
G294 MFO] E0477 A |~\y/\° 759-7- ....................... Stopper | EVer aSSY. retesrererienieannn ]
G295 MFOO0AQ0729 I:*I}I\‘ * .......................... Coil spr |ng ............................ 1
G296 MFOO0A0352 7]3—959-7— ......................... Thrust collar ASSY. srrrrereesiraieian 1
G297 MFOOA] 477 x}.“}/\" {9 ......................... Lever Stopper p lateerrrrrrnneenanninns 1
G298 MI1512022  hheveceerrennmniniinn. Bolt 15/64(28)Xx20- -« «vevererveneennnnn. 1
G299 MFO00A9572 “”l,?*,\‘ * ......................... Coi l spr |ng ............................ 1
G300 MFOOADTS0 7" Ydevervvnrernnnnenananannnnns BUSHING: - vrererererernrnaeneanenanns 1
630] MFO0A5454 }13'7}“ l7~‘/‘ 7 ...................... Kn | fe dr |V | ng Shaft .................... ]
(3302 MFOOA1527 9‘ {ij" ........................... Knife holdlng bracket saddle----------- 1
G303 MOT111015  EFRY 4 UYderereererrennenennnes Stud screw 11/64(40)x6.2- - --vrerveres 2
G304 MFOOABOT0  Juheerrvrecrnorneraeransnnnnnnne, LinKeeevveoveenennsesesenssnnnnnannnnnns 1
G305 MOT107045 FYh-vvrvrrerornmroerarsnnsnnnnn. NUL 11/64(40) = crereenreennrarninnanans 2
G306 MIT117002 TPETRY wvvvemenmenennnnnnnnnnnn, Screw 11/64(40)X13-«+vvveerrnnneennnnns 1
6307 MFOOA] 392 7}3 olji-' ......................... Kn | fe dr l v i ng crank .................... ]
(3308 M9I0803010 #FAY = vrveveneerennnnnnnnennnnn Screw 1/8(44) X6 -rrrreevrerenareannnnns 3
G309 M94006052 'Ij" 7"‘ * ........................... Thrust collar ¢ 28 crrenii i 1
G310 MFOOAO836  ARA LS Yrveeeemennnnnnnnnnnn, Knife base (left) rreeeerrennenannnnnns 1
G311 MFO0A0834  AAES Y (A)svvrrvreeremrnnnnnnnn, Movable knife (left) (A)-«-eveereeeeres 1
G312 MIT151010 HIAY «reevrrermnnnannannnnn Screw 11/64(40)XT-vrerrrrrrennnneeannn. 2
G313 MIT1106004 7 FUAY +rrrreerennnnnennnnanns Screw 11/64(40) X8+ +vvvrrrrenrenennnnns 6
G314 MI0903002 EJFRY = v vrererrrrmrnrareraesnsans Screw 9/64 (40)X6. 5ervrrerrurerenenians 2
G315 Mg]]]8002 ta?o‘/‘ ........................... Screw ]]/64(40) X10ereereeeeenennennnns 1
G3l 6 M90504065 E’]' al\}q 4 ....................... E_type stop r | ng 4 ..................... 2
G317 MI0921002 EFFY vvrrvrerroranraennnenrsnns Screw 9/64 (40) X8« rvrrrererrrnninaeians 1
G318 MO1516002 EFAY +-evvrrreennnrannnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28)X8. 5 vvvrrrrnnnanennn. 3
6319 M9]60200] }.}*3}' ........................... Set screw ]/4 (40) X4 .................... 1
G320 MIT113002 EFRY cevvrereennmennnnnnnnnennns Screw 11/64(40) X156+ crrerennnnnnnnann. 2
G321 MN35EQ173  4RIMAY 4h3hF v vveeraenmrnnenne, Thread tension releasing bracket assy. - 1
G322 M90520060 A RLWAL  yrvvrrmrrrnrrenernreenees Thead tension relesing pin-:=-=-revere- 1
G330 MI1109004 # 4" 2Y%7° JURY - vevrrvereennnnn Screw 11/64(40) X8« +vvvrrrererennnannns 1
6331 M94003099  F4OYHYYT AB-3N-r-vrerrerrurrens Cord holder-«reevrerennnersearsnnannnns 1
G332 MO1004080 I L7 Yyprvvrrorrecrrenssnnnsnnss Rubber plug @10-rerrerereememennennn. 1
G911 MFOGE3519  YL/AF MYIA4)3hT e vmeereees Thread trimming solenoid--««+--xx-rrux+ 1
Gglz MFO1E035] ,J_L‘“){:/‘ 1!7!‘7-7-‘ 75&-} ................. Cam fol ‘ower crank ASSY -t ‘I

15

LS2—2210



B ZyF/5y 78S IURHANNE ~ |
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

HATN
330°(330) - (a13)- |
364 372371 365 331/(331),,/3;&337 338 369

y HEE 8888

342

—_ - — 1) -

16



H 39yFNRyIOBEEIURHBEHE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANI SM

Fig. 8 #&a—F

ER%

No. Mod. Parts.No. & A Description Ant. Req

=
H330 MIT111004 7 FN{RY vvvvvrrvnrenreenrenons Screw 11/64(40)X10----vvvvveenren- 9
H331 MN60A0620 F40U5YY7° AB=BN- === -vvvvvuuennnnn Cord holder-+--vevvevrennnanennnnn 9
H332 MG34E0519 YL/4F «vvveerreananniiniinin.., Solenoid -+ ererrerrrrinnannnnnn, 1
H333 MG68A0366 ]*79—*‘\1y7° ...................... Connector CaAp *rrrrreresesaeseaaans 1
H334 MI1018099 325 1360-P----vvrvvvrvnnennnn. Nylon connector 12-pole----+------ 1
H335 MFOTAOB9T " AGYh-vvvvvemnnnnennnnninnnnnnn Gasket s rrererernerararinianannnns 1
H336 MFO]A088O 3]7‘& ........................... Arm side COVEeP " *rorennnscnannnnns 1
H337 MFOOA]GQ] 7] Xl’\y}. .......................... Gasket ............................ 1
H338 MOO5T6063 e rvrrvrnemreeroeneneenenanens Pifeeeeeerorererentacaenennnnnnens 1
H339 MO1515015 £33 5" U%F--vvrrvvrrennnnnnnss Stud screw 15/64(28)X7--+-+---v--- 1
H340 MN36ADATT T AT v rvrrernrosraeneencarnennnn RUDDEr GUSiON+-=+=+vrererearnenacnnn 1
H341 M37003095 7-RtUP3fF--evrerreerieiiien Ground wire assy. --rrrreeareeienes 1
H342 MB60A1620 F40Y%Yy7" AB-8N--:-vrererereenns Cord holder----«rerereraenennannn. 1
H343 MFO]A0682 7° IJ_ ............................ Pul |ey ............................ 1
H344 MIT1502002 EFAY wvremrrnrenrenennennennnnns Set screw 15/64(28)X12++-wvvrrrees 2
H345 MFOTAQATE AA" —H Acvvvevvennenrensrnnennnns SPACEr A+ rrrrnrrrnrnnrrennianaaas 2
H346 MFOTA0694 NUYxN » BI2(Y%) - vvvvvvrenennenns Speed command disc B12(down) - ---- 1
H347 MFO1A1694 NUen s B21(JI) < ovvvrererennens Speed command disc B21(up) --+----- 1
H348 MF01A1476 Z,\“ —{j- B ......................... Spacer Brrrrovereaninnennnnnnannnn ]
H349 MFOTA0259 AUYAN YT A7 UUh cvveneenennnns Supporter Springe-««+eceeesrecnens 1
H350 MI3001050 # H % 30--rvvrernrensenneennennn WaSher 30« ««cerermrnrnrareaeaennn 1
H351 M90330065 Ch" 4RAT 30---vrvreerrmrennnnnnns Retaining ring-C type 30---«------ 1
H352 MFO1A0257 AHIqh--vrvveeerreennnnnnnnnnn. Detector bracket supporter-------- 1
H353 MI3002050 H i fevevceeeennnniiiiiniannn Washer @12---cerememernnnannnnn, 1
H356 MN35A0950 LA™ =f34Fererrererenrernennnnns Touch switch lever assy.---«------ 1
H357 MNSBA0339  JYFALYFAN —wcvvrreernnrnnnrnens Switch cover---rreerremrieninnnn. 1
H358 MOOA50050 Ih 44 fi" Revvvrrrrnnrennanennnnns WASHEEr 4 cvvreenremrarnearnnrannnn 2
H359 M91276004 SW-PWJ% 77 JUFA RS »vevvvrvnenns Screw M4x0. 7x30-«-r-vvrererernnens 2
H360 M90505065 EA" 4RAT 5evvererereneneninnnnn Retaining ring-E type 5----------- 1
H361 MFA0AT530 5 W&y Jevveerrnennninninnnnns Stepped shafte««-rerrererenrenenns 1
H362 MOT117002 TMETRY wvvvrvvrvnnsensenneennnns Screw 11/64(40)X13+«vvrrrnnrennns 1
H363 MF40A3339  4u¥H3" Hn" = AA-800Q-----v-vvvv--- Micro switch cover--«-«----uruv-n- 1
H364 M90204099  A{YF AMI13065---«-r-rvrvrnrmnnns Micro switch (AM1306) -«-«+-+-r---- 1
H365 MFA0A3601 MY A4S v verrnenerireinneannnnns Solenoid plater-r-crrererereneanns 1
H366 MOT104099 - HZhFevrrrvrrnnrrnnreneennnns COrd asSy. »+reeerrrrrnnrrernnnsens 1
H367 M93003099 ™ 1380TL---rrrrererrnrernnnne. Terminal pin (Male)-«---rerererens 5
H368 MOT106004 7" GRS = vvnvrrnrennrennennnnns Sorew 11/64(40) X8« -vvrrrvnrsenss 7
H369 M9I0504065 EA" FMAT 4--cvvvrvnrnrnnenennnnn. Retaining ring-E type 4----------- 2
H370 MFA0AOT29 EAUN Fevrrvrerrerarsnenrsanannns Touch lever spring--«--eseeseseess 1
H371 MNSOAOTB0 g =« covrmenermeanrnrnernnnanes Holder-rrrevrrrrrenasennnaneennnns 1
H372 MI1109004 # h" 2Y%7° G4 = v rvrrvrrnrenrnns Screw 11/64(40) X8+« «rvrvrvrrrercns 3
H913 MN3BEOS19 3177 §J3hF-vvvrrrvnnrrrnerrennes Arm side cover assy.-:erreireeees 1
H914 MN3BEOE94  IUN Uhyhr-rvrrvrreerernerenenns Speed command disc set -r-rrerees 1
H915 ME20A0406 £ut— (XC-K2000) <« -« v vvvvvrerere- Sensor (XG—K2000) « -+« -xvrvrerrnrs 1
H916 MN36E(0534 act}f-x,fu}fasgi- ..................... Touch switch ASSY. rrrrerenaaees 1

17

LS2—2210



DERACY
WIPER MECHANISM

(9173

18




J AN —E
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig. ¥ #&a—F

=A%

No. Mod. Parts.No. e Description At Req

=
4380 MFOTAD339 AN —cevverereernnneniiaiint, Solenoid cover for wiper mech. -+-++---- 1
J381 MI0308037  SW-PWJAPFA™ 49 M3X6 -« v vvvrvvrenn Screw-SW-PW M3x6---ecverrverennnnn.. 10
J382 MFO6A1519  Fa97 FYLIE +vrevenvmnnnnnnnnnn, Wiper solenoid:-+seeveeeereennnniinna.. 1
J383 Mg]o]gogg JST ]_SD ........................ Connec‘t|ng 1_SD ........................ ]
J384 MI7061095 J=F JZhF-rvrrvrnnenrenennnnnenss COPd @SSY. »+rvrrrmrrrenrrennnsennnenns 1
J385 MOOB04050 # 51" e vvvvrrrmrnnenrensunennnnns WASHEr 6-«vvvvrrmesasenraraneaneaennnns 9
J386 MFO1A2601  YLIAF M)YE4Geeveeanenanin, Solenoid bracket:----+v+everernrnnrannns 1
J387 MFAOE2484 N 9A{YF DS—035: -« +vcervenrnenn. Thread wiper switchr«««vvorvvneveeennn. 1
J388 MF06A05']2 wbv#,\‘ * ......................... Spl’ |ng ................................. 1
J389 MI0O9T0033 £ YAy verrvrrnrnrenenninnennnnns Plunger pin 9/64 (40) X4+« -vvrenreennns 1
J392 MFOOAOATT T hJcvvrrrrrnnnannnnnnnnnnennnns Rubber cushion-«-srrvrrreennnannnenns 1
J393 MFOOASOT0  Juhe v e rrenmrernennnennnnnnnnnns Thread wiper connecting rod----+=++=+-- 1
J394 MIO513065 EA" HIAT 2.5 cvrenenreneunennnnns E-type Stop ring 2.5+ «eevreennrennanens 1
J395 MI0454050 BS—I f Fe-vrvvrrecrrerrnanannns Washer 4---cveevenmnnneniainnnrnnnnnenns 2
J396 MF01A0454 lj{,\" _~‘/‘ 775&-} .................... Wiper Shaft ............................ ]
J397 MN35A0982 J4N —MJYHE fenennrenrenneennnnn Thread wiper bracket:-«««--reeseeneseenn 1
J398 MN35A0980 4N =+ v v renrrnernnennrenneennnns Thread Wiper«-««««reeessseeeenaseeeennn 1
J399 MOT106003 TIETRY wvvvrrrrenenrenrunennenns Screw 11/64(40)X20- -+ +vvrenvennrnneenn. 2
J400 MI3003099 4=3Fl £ Yrvervrvrrecrraeranenanns Terminal 1380TL «vvrvrveereennnnananens 9
J401 M94002099  F4OU5Y97" AB=2N«+--rrerrenrruenn Cord holder-+-+rrereremmnnnenninnnannnn 1
J402 MOT1515002 L4 = vvvvrrrnrnnenrenennennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X100« =+rvnreneenarenaenn )
J403 MOO504065 EA" GIAT evvvvrnnenrenrnnennnnns E-type Stop ring 4---cevvreenssenaneenn 2
J404 MO0B0B002 EFRY svvrverrenrrnnrsncrnannnnns SCrew 1/8(44) X6 - rvrrvrerrorensansarsns 1
J405 M74008052 # f Revrrverronrrnnnraneiannnnnn Spring guide-----rereererracinniainins 1
J406 M90309037  SW-PWJAPFA™ 2 M3XG----vvvvrer--- Screw M3x5--rcreverrrreiiiiiiin 3
J407 M70828050 4 §i" ke vvvvvrrnrnrearnnensennenss Retaine WASher ««+-rrveerrersacansansns 1
J408 M78003033 £ YAy wevrvrenrnrenennensennenns STUA SCIEW- -+ rrvrerrreeesnsenenasnnens 1
J409 MOOA21050 A HH f" Revvrvrrvrrnnreneennnnnn WASHEr 4ervvrerermrnrrnnnrarnenenennnn, 1
J917 MN3GEO98A  TAN —YHFhThTe v rnrennrnnsennnnnn Wiper devics assy. -=«-+rrreeesrereennns 1

19

LS2—2210



RS
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

a0 M

\ (418)
a3
412 ‘
O ==
432
O
(136) _
B3 413 (143) 428 413
(136)

4302/%

429/ .

426

427

(419) 421 419 420

20



K #higE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. £E #Ha—F ERX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a 4 Description Ant.Req
=
K410 MI0939002 TR = vevrervrvrrnsrnrmncnecnnens SCrew 9/64(40) X1Te-rrrrnrevrrrrnnreenss i)
K411 MN35A0601  MJYT{SERIZEFeverervrereenennnns Oil wick fitting plate assy. ------+---" 1
K412 MN35A0780 b4 « v vvvrnrenneenrrnrennsennnns HOld@r s e vvrerrmraraensenennanaenenaans 1
K413 MN3BEQT31  AVIN 47 J3hF e venrnrrnrennnannns 0i ] return pipe assy. ~=----vvereeeeeesn 1
K414 MFBOA1688 1\ 47 HIHZhF-cvvvrrennnnnnnnnnnn Upper shaft oil tube ASSY. rrrreaereaens 1
K415 MFA0ATTE0 7 9¥dereevererneenennnnnnnnen, 0il tube lock bushing 1/2(28)--++------ 1
K416 MFSOAQT83 & YT F=Revvvrnrnrnrenensnsnrennn Qi | PUMP ==+ rermmrerrnnsnnenneenaenn. 1
K417 MIT103004 7 FR4RY rvrremmmnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X13-c-rvrreennennnnnnnns 3
K418 MI0810002 LY +reveerrerennreaninnennnns Screw 1/8(44)x6.5-----veeevennnennnnnn. 1
K419 [TOF R H0[0Y B M k25 3 Screw 1/8(44) X138 - vreeeeniniininnnnnnn, 3
K420 M90304053 N A f % 3. 5cceeeeeniriiinenann Spring washer 3.5-ccreereernnaneiiinann 1
K421 MET0AT1742 78+ vreeremnrenearanniirennnnnnnn 0il adjusting plate:--c--rreerernerennnn 1
K422 MF10E0337 F33hTwwrrvrrnrnnrnrenrensnnenns 0i ] PUMD SCrE@N---+-=rrersrenrensensennn 1
K423 MFOOA260T MY A e v e eearnnenrennnnnnnnnns 0il pump impeller Cover---«-+r=ssessen- 1
K425 ME10AOB85  NRD" b T v vnrerrarnsnroreeeannnns 0il pump impeller-r-«=sseesemreaseunenn. 1
K426 MFOOEQT42 N 47 YHH3HF e eneernrnnnreneannnn. 0il pipe for hook assy. -=+re=rreessees 1
K427 MI2201047 77 Yydevecvrrervernrnnrnennennnns 0il tube lock bushing 11/32(28) +--«+--- 1
K428 MFOTA0378 57 hR9YYT" Bevvvvvrreerevennnnnn. Holder for oil braid 6---------+-r----- 1
K429 MO7084030 R)YahY o vvvrerrneenrnnennennens 0il adjusting SCrews-----srerreseeseens 1
K430 MFSOAT5T2  hTEN Revvvnrmrenrrnrnnnnnennnnn SDFiNg- s eerrerrrrensenneenenaneaann, 1
K431 MNTOEQT48 EF-vrrvvrnnrrnnenneranesnnennnss 0] WiGKr==rrrrrrrmesemernnernneranennns 1
K432 MFOSAOTA8  EFrrvrrvevrrnrensnernrrncennnnss 0i ] WiCK===rvrrorrmesmreernrrnesnesnnes 1
K433 MOT108002 EFAY = vvvrvnemrrnrenrnnsnnennnnn SCrew 11/64(40)XT - = vvrrrrenrnreasnnenn 1
K434 MNS5AT780  AbA o vvvrvornsrnrenenneneennen, HOld@r -« «vvrerroesnennrnerneeneennsnnes 1

21

LS2—-2210



D HES
ACCESSORIES

- (917) - -

470 469 468 467 (465) 466 ‘
- —(920)— -

22



L E&M
ACCESSORIES

Fig. % #H&Ga—F

=AY
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0 e 4 Description Amt. Req
L430 M90701099 OP-S ¥ Va ¥ R R T Magnet block for reservoir---«««----. 1
L431 MS02A2976 AN T OUBOR e vereereennannann, Hexagon socket screw key 3-«--««ece-- 1
1432 MS02A0976 nyhhE o AN T 2eeerereeinnnnnnnn. Hexagon socket screw key Devennennnes 1
L433 MI0550050 IH HH A % Bevvrrvrrnrenencnnnnns WASHEr Gevreeernrranernnernnennennnns 2
L434 MI0409041  TIENAY 4. 5X20+cv-vvrerenenenns SCreW 4.5X20+ -+ vrrereneenraeenrenennn )
L435 MFOBAOB08 29" YTY (F1H) v v vvevrvrnnrnanenennn. Screw driver (middle) ----«rereeeeacnnn 1
L436 MFOGA]GOB *:/‘ ?'79 (\‘/ary) ..................... Screw dr iVeI’ (Sma| |) .................. ]
L437 MFOTAO565 AL FAUEA) < v vvvvernernnnenannt, Speed command disc adjusting plate--- 1
1438 MFB0AO137 77 Gy ecceerennnnninnnnn... Oil with oiler-«-+esereeeananannnnnn, 1
L439 MFOTEQ418  FITN Ulyherererrerennenrennnt. Table hinge with rubber cushion------ 2
L440 MFOTAO419 " OYua heveeevrrercenennnnnns, Vibration preventing rubber---«------ 2
La41 MFOTAT419  F 99ua hevvvrvervrennrennennnnes Vibration preventing rubber--------.- 2
L443 MI1508004 77 5943 - -vvrerererniiiiiint Screw 15/64(28)x8 «rvrevvrerrinnns 2
L444 M9O1075004 SW-PWJ% PIA" 4y  sovvveveeennnnnn. Screw M4X0.7X14 (for U.S. CE)-------- 1
L446 MMI0ATATO AN TE Gevvvrrnrrnrnnennnnenns SPANNEE -+« + + v s v e reaa e, 1
L448 MHIOEQT193  AMJTH 4Byhecvvveeeennnnns Thread stand assy-«--=+reeereeeencnas 1
L449 MFOGEQT190 fIRdydfre - v rceeennreannnnnnn. Bobbin winder assy. sr«rrrrrereiiaaann 1
L450 MNTOAOT34  E Zofli/f =« e vvvvrrnrnenenensnnns GOV r v rerrnrenenesnssnssanneennnes 1
L45] MFOOA0608 *J/' 7!)3/ (9' {) ..................... Screw dr iVer (|arge) .................. ]
L452 MF70A0578 b 7 B ververeereennnninnnnn, Knee |ifter lifting rod--«ccvevveesns 1
L453 MF20A3691 A" RfYh-cvvrremevennniannnnn, Gasket for oil reservoir(large)------ 1
L454 MO7001052 M2l fi" fevvvvvrrnneennsnarennenn WASHEE =« = v v vmrmrnrnentanrnrnneaennn 1
L455 M92002002 EFRY =-vreereerreiiiiiias 0il drain screw 5/16 (28)x10---«+---- 1
L456 MF20A2691 A RFYk-veveereemenninnanenanns Gasket for oil reservoir(small)------ 1
L457 MGT5A1723 EF FH Y Jevreerrnmernnnnnannnnns Knee lifter shafte-rrererrrrennnnnnns 1
L458 MF20A]729 t*l}l\'* .......................... Knee ||fter Spr|ng ................... ]
L459 MF20A1724 EH TH DIV =vvvvrenrnnnnreennnnnns Knee |ifter - rrrereeresnensnsennaenns 1
L460 MOT1501045 k- vvvvvrnrenrenranenranennanns NUt 15/64(28) «+vvrrverensenneenenenn )
L461 MO1520001 FARY wevvvnrrnrnnennenraneannnns Set screw 15/64(28)X28« -+ -vvvreernnn- 2
L462 MOO515065 Ef" GFAT Qevvvvrernreneennennennn E-type Stop Fing 9--cervrrereennssen 1
L463 MFO]A]]39 77’ 5‘/7 .......................... 0|| reservoir ........................ ]
L464 MFA0AQT84  JF Forvrrervrereerenernnnnnnnn. Knee |ifter coupling joint----r+-v--- 1
L465 MO2003031  MYad ok vvveenrrenrenrennennens Bolt 5/16(18)X16-rwvrrenrrrennseennns 2
L466 MF20A0728 UM v vereernrrnrnnrnaennnnnns Knee lifter shafte--rrerrrerennnnnnnns 1
L467 MI1510022 A Jhhrvvrrovrooeranerannrnnneanns Bolt 15/64(28) X8+ = rvrreruserurnenrns 1
L468 MFA0AQATT AR «ovrmvvmcernnnnnnnenss Knee |ifter plate stopper------------ 1
L469 MFA0A0737 B FT{fecvvrvreerarrnrnnnnncenn, Knee lifter plater-rerrererecnrernens 1
L470 MFA0ATT737 LY JFrevrvrrereerorsnnnnnnnnsnns Knee |ifter cover-+-rrrrenevennneenns 1
L477 MF10EQ149 77" FhY+vvvvvrevrnrrnrnnenrnnenns 001 AN +ecvrererersnsnenenraenennns 1
L48] MF]OAO]87 4}.'.”/\'* ......................... Thread take—up Spring ................ 1
L482 MFOBEQT28  AUEYR- v rerrorerrarsnennssnnnnns Needle set DBX 1-2#14) «+vvrvreen-s 1
L482 MN3BEQ128 A4y heevvemrremrnaenenaennn Needle set (DP x5-#14) (for U.S. CE)---- 1
L483 MFOOADT23 A b Yreererrnrsernennrnnennnnnn, BObhine+rvvverrrerrrernnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
L484 MO1109004 # 4" 3U47° FUYRY +vvvrrnrrnrennnns Screw 11/64(40)X8 «+revvrrrreennnnnss )
L485 MIO511050 SH 4 5" Gevvvrrvnrenrennennens WaShEr 5§ ««reereerosrernenennnnnncnns )
L486 M90409041 WNENFY" 4.5X20-«--crvrmranennns Screw 4.5X20 -crerrieriianiiiiiaean 2
L487 MI1502002 Ry = rvvermrem e Set screw 15/64(28) x12-«--vverrerenss 1
L918 MFOTEQ776 A" WMAIN —tiyh-vreeerererereneens Belt cover complete (for U.S8.):------ 1
L918 MF33EQT76 A MO —byhecererrerrerereennn. Belt cover complete (for CE)-+------- 1
L919 MFOOEQ139 777 FYftyh--rverrmrrmreeeees 0il reservoir complete--------r-r---- 1
L920 MFA0EQ727  EH TFbyheeerenrrensensennennnnns Knee lifter complete:««-«+ceesreenes- 1

23

LS2—2210



%5l

INDEX—1
#ama-t A=y Fig BEI- A=y Fig W1 Ny Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
M70828050- -+ -- P18---- J407 M90943003------- P2:---- A46 M91502050+-:---- P8----- D153
M74008052- - -- P18---- J405 M91000085:- -« - --- P10---- E210 M91503031------- P12---- F232°
M78003033- - -« P18---- J408 M91004080------- P14---- G332 M91504031------- P12---- F238
M90106053------- P2----- A13 M91018099------- P16- H334 M91505002- -+ ---- P10---- E193
M90204060- - - -- - - P2----- A39 M91019099------- P18---- J383 M91506001 -+ +---- P8----- D124
M90204099------- P16---- H364 M91075004------- P22---- L444 T P12---- F252
M90304053: - -- P20---- K420 M91101046------- P2----- A33 M91508001------- P2----- A18
M90308037------- P18---- J381 M91103004------- P20---- K417 M91508004------- P22---- 1443
M90309037------ P18---- J406 M91106001------- P6----- 0512 M91510002- -+ ---- P14---- G275
M90311050------- P6.---- C518 ) P8----- D142 M91510022------- P22-.-- L467
M90312065--- - - PG 0532 M91106003------- P18---- J399 M91512022------- P14---- G298
M90315065------- pPg----- D118 M91106004------- P6----- C510 M91513001------- P4----- B83
M90320065------- P4----- B89 ) P8----- D156 1 P8----- D159
M90330065+ -+ ---- P16---- H351 ) P14---- G313 7 P10---- E201
M90400085------- P12---- F249 1 P16---- H368 M91515002------- P8----- D148
M90409041------- P22---- L434 M91106011------- P2:---- A24 1 P10---- E208
1 P22---- 1486 M91107002------- P2----- A16 1 P18---- J402
M90421050------- P18---- J409 M91107045------- P14---- G305 M91515015- -+ ---- P16---- H339
M90450050- - -+ - - - P16---- H358 M91108001------- p2--.-- AO7 M91516001------- P4----- B104
M90454050- - - -« - - P18---- J395 ) P6----- €502 M91516002------- P10---- E180
M90504065+------ P10---- E175 ) P6----- (526 1 P14---- G318
1 P14---- G316 1 P6----- €536 M91520001 -+ ---- P22---- L461
1 P16---- H369 1 P12---- F251 M91521002------- P8----- D122
1 P18---- J403 M91108002------- P20---- K433 1 P10---- E226
M90505065- -« - - - - P16---- H360 M91109004------- P2----- A10 M91601001------- P6----- 0527
M90511050------- P22---- 1485 1 P14---- G330 M91602001------- P4-.--- B86
M90513065--+---- P18---- J394 1 P16---- H372 1 P8----- D158
M90515065------- P22---- L462 1 P22---- L484 T P14---- G319
M90516063------- P14---- G276 M91110004------- pP2:---- A04 M91602020------- P8----- D139
1 P16---- H338 M91110045------- P14---- G288 M91606001------- P4-.--. B78
M90519060- - - - - P10---- E176 M91111004------- P2----- A23 M91610001------- P4----- B103
M90520060- -+« - - P14---- G322 i P16- H330 M91610046------- P2----- A44
M90550050------- P22---- L433 M91111015------- P14- G303 M91801002------- P4----- B76
M90552050- - - - - P6----- C514 M91112002- - --- Pg:---- D154 M91802006------- P4-.--- B75
M90573080 -+« -- P2:---- A05 1 P10- E198 M91910080- - ---- P2----- AO2
M90600085- -+« -- P10---- E185 M91113002------- P4----- B74 M92002002+ - ---- P22---- L455
M90604002------- P2:---- A28 1 Pg----- D123 M92003031------- P22---- L465
M90604050- <+ ---- P18---- J385 1 P14- G320 M92004080- - - ---- P10---- E179
M90619050- - ----- Pg--.-- D110 M91116002------- P2:---- AO9 M92005080 -« ----- P6----- C533
M90701099------- P22---- L430 M91117002+------ P14- G306 M92074045------- P14---- G279
M90703065+- -« --- P14---- G282 1 P16---- H362 M92201047-«----- P20- - - - K427
M90740080- - ---- P4----- B8O M91118002------- P8:---- D131 M92701080------- P2----- A12
M90800086- - - - - - - Pg:---- D135 1 P14---- G315 M93001050-«----- P16---- H350
M90801004------- P20---- K419 M91127015------- P14---- G269 M93002050------- P16---- H353
M90802002+ -+ ---- P14---- G271 M91131002------- P12---- F255 M93003099------- P14---- G278
M90803010------- P14---- G308 M91151010------- P14---- G312 1 P16---- H367
M90806002- -+ ---- P6----- C517 M91182080------- P2--:-- AO1 1 P18---- J400
1 Pg:---- D112 M91201045+------ P14---- G290 M93008050------- P4----- B91
1 P18---- J404 M91203002- -+ -- P6----- €500 M93202047------- P12---- F258
M90810002-+----- P20---- K418 1 P6----- C515 M93220035------- P12---- F257
M90815002+ -+« --- P4----- B72 1 P6----- 0537 M94002099------- P18---- J401
M90883080 - -+ -+ P2:---- AO3 M91204003------- P6----- 0524 M94003099------- P14---- G331
M90901002- -+ ---- P2:---- A35 ) Pg----- D116 M94006052------- P14---- G309
M90902011-++---- P4----- B92 M91207003------- P10- E188 M94008037------- P14---- G277
M90903002- -+ -- P10---- E204 M91215002------- P10---- E221 M95003053------- P10---- E186
1 P14---- G314 M91219015+++---- P12---- F231 M95003067------- P12---- F235
M90904011-+----- P6:---- 508 M91252045- -+ ---- Pg----- D164 M97001052------- P22---- L454
M90904060- -+~ - - Pg::--- D149 M91257030------- Pg:---- D163 M97003095------- P16---- H341
M90904063 - - - - - - P10---- E178 M91259030------- pP8----- D133 M97061095------- P18---- J384
M90905002+------ P10---- E203 M91276004++----- P16---- H359 M97082030------- P14---- G264
M90907010------- P14---- G286 M91373045------- P14---- G273 M97084030------- P20---- K429
M90908003+ -+ - - P2:---- A17 M91402050------- P6----- €531 M97085030------- P8----- D126
M90910033------- P18---- J389 M91472086+------- P4----- B94 M97087030------- P8----- D127
M90913001 -+ ----- P14---- G283 M91501007------- P10---- E191 M97104099------- P16---- H366
M90921002- -+ +--- P10---- E223 M91501045+------ P22---- L460 MB60A1620------- P16---- H342
1 P14---- G317 M91501085------- P2----- A34 ME20A0406- - - - - - - P16---- H915
M90939002« -+ ---- P12---- F244 M91502002------- P16- H344 MFOOAO123------- P8----- D129
1 P20---- K410 T P22---- L487 1 P22.--- 1483
M90942003- - - - - - Pg:-:-- D162 M91502045+ - - - -+ P14---- G267 MFO0A0180- - - - - - - P14---- G285
24 LS2-2210



5l

INDEX—2

ERama- N Fig EBEmI-+ A=y Fig EaI-N A=y Fig

Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
MFOOAO181- -+« --- P2----- A29 MFO1A0632- -« - --- P10---- E189 MF30A0460- - - - - - P8----- DI51
MFO0A0253- - - - - - P12---- F248 MFO1A0682: - - - - P16---- H343 MF30A0572¢ - - -+ P12---- F236
MFO0AQ257 -« -« -+ P10---- E220 MFO1A0691------- P16---- H335 MF33EQ776¢- -+ - -+ P22---- 1918
MFO0AO267- - -« - - - P12---- F246 MFO1A0694- - - - - P16---- H346 MF36A0245- - - - - - P2:---- A32
MFO0AQ279- - -« -+ P8----- D120 MFO1A0841------- P10---- E217 MF36A0750- - - - - P14---- G270
MFOOA0289- - - - - - - P10---- E202 MFO1A0880--- - - P16---- H336 MF36A1180------- P2:---- A08
MFOO0AQ352:- -« - - - P14---- G296 MFO1AT139:------- P22 --- L463 MF40A0331- - -~ P4 B87
MFO0AQ417- - - - -+ P18---- J392 MFO1A1245------- P8 .- D128 MF40A0333- - - - - - - P4----- B88
MFO0AQ450- - - - - - - P8:---- D137 MFO1A1419------- P22---- LA MF40A0477 -« -~ -+ P22---- L468
MFO0A0451- - - - - - P8----- D136 MFO1A1476------- P16---- H348 MF40A0729- - - - P16---- H370
MFO0AQ452:- - - - - - P8----- D143 MFO1A1694------- P16---- H347 MF40AQ737- - -+~ P22---- L469
MFO0AO453:- - -« - - - P8----- D140 MFO1A2601------- P18---- J386 MF40A0784: - -« - P22---- LA464
MFO0AQ454: - - - - - - P8----- D121 MFO1E0252: - - - - P12---- F250 MF40A1530- - - - - - - P16---- H361
MFOOA0521- - - - - -+ P4----- B98 MFO1EQ331------- P4----- B905 MF40A1737- -+ -- -+ P22---- L470
MFO0AQ572- -« -+ P8----- D146 MFO1E0332- -+~ - P4----- B906 MF40A1750- - - - - - P20- - - - K415
MFO0AO608- - - - - - - P22---- L451 MFO1E0350- - - - - Pg----- D138 MF40A3339- - - - - - P16---- H363
MFOOA0633- - - - - - - P10---- E190 MFO1E0351- -~~~ P14---- G912 MF40A3601- - - - - - - P16---- H365
MFOOAQ729- - - - - - P14---- G295 MFO1E0352------- P8:---- D141 MF40EQ727- -+~ P22---- 1920
MFOOAQ750- - - - -+ P14---- G300 . MFOT1EO411------- P14---- G291 MF40E2484:------- P18---- J387
MFO0AQ753- - -+ - - P8----- D145 MFO1EQ418:------ P22---- L439 MF60A0137-- -« P22---- L438
MFOOAQ780« - - - - - - P14---- G272 MFO1EQ477- -+ --- P14---- G294 MF70A0128- - - P4----- B73
MFOOA0834- - - - - - - P14---- G311 MFO1E0640-- - - - -- P10---- E922 MF70A0286- - - - - - - Pg----- D152
MFO0AO836:- - -« - - - P14---- G310 MFO1EQ746------- P14.--- G262 MF70A0350- < - -~ -+ P12---- F239
MFOOAQ852-  «« - -+ P10---- E213 MFO1EQ776- - -~ -+ P22---- 1918 MF70A0384: - - - P4----- B97
MF0OO0A0950- - - - - - - P10---- E215 MF02A0245- - -« - -+ P10---- E222 MF70A0491- - - -+ Pg----- D117
MFOOA1152- -« -« -+ P10---- E173 MFO5A0234- - - - - - - P4----- B84 MF70A0511 -+« -~ -+ P12---- F234
MFO0A1352- - -« - -+ P14---- G266 MFO5A0572- -« =« -+ P10---- E211 MF70A0522- - ----- P4----- B100
MFOOA1386- - - - - - P4----- B96 MFO5A0660- - - - - - - P4:----- B70 MF70A0578- -« -« -+ P22---- L452
MFOOA1391- - -« -+ P14---- G263 MF05A0740- - - - - - - P8----- D134 MF70AQ738- - -« -- P12---- F230
MFO0A1392- -+ - -+ P14---- G307 MFO5A0780- - -« - -+ P8:---- D160 MF70A0750- + - - - -+ P10---- E177
MFOOA1454:- - - - - - P10---- E195 MFO5A0910- - - - - - Pg----- D161 MF70A1180- - - --- P2:---- A45
MFOOA1477 -« -« - -+ P14---- G297 MFO5E0580- - - - - - - P4----- B904 MF80AQ154- - -+ P8:---- D147
MFOOA1509-- - - - - - P14---- G274 MFO6A0572- - -+ - P18---- J388 MF80AQ181----- -+ P2----- A19
MFOOA1527- -+« -+ P14---- G302 MFO6A0608 - - - - - - - P22---- L435 MF80A0232- - - - - P4----- B81
MFOOA1603- -« - - -+ P14---- G284 MFO6A1519- -« --- P18---- J382 MF80AQ277- -« -« -+ Pg:---- D150
MFOOA1691- - ----- P16---- H337 MFO6A1608:- - - - - - - P22 --- L436 MF80A0352- - -~ -+ P4----- B85
MFOOA1729------- P14---- G265 MFO6EQ128- - - - -~ P22---- L482 1 P8:: -+ D157
MFO0A1950- - -« - - P12---- F240 MFO6E0190- -« - - -~ P22---- L449 MF80A0688- - - - - - - Pg----- D144
MF00A2454: - - - - - P10---- E199 MFO6E3519- -« - - -~ P14---- G911 MF80AQ783- -« -+ P20---- K416
MFO0A2601 - - - - - - P20- - - - K423 MF10A0151- -« - -+ P2:--- A14 MF80A1572- - -+ -+ P20- - - - K430
MFO0A2910- - - - - -+ P10---- E196 MF10A0181 -« -~~~ P2----- A20 MF80A1688- - ----- P20---- K414
MFOOA3708- - - - - - P10---- E212 MF10A0187- -« -« -- P2:---- A37 MF80EQ470- - - -« -+ P2:---- A901
MFOOA3910- - ----- P10---- E197 1 P22---- L4381 MF85A0640- - - - - - - P10---- E214
MFOOA4708- - - - - - - P10---- E224 MF10A0229- -« - - -~ Pg----- D130 MF90A0278- - - - - -+ P8:---- D115
MFOOA5454:- - - - - - - P14---- G301 MF10A0325- -« -~~~ P4----- B79 MF90A0283:- - - - - - - Pg----- D114
MFOOAS572- -« - -+ P10---- E183 MF10A0332- -« -« -+ P4----- B102 MF90A0361 -« -« - -+ P14---- G268
MFO0A5910- -« - -+ P18---- J393 MF10A0334: - -+~ -- P4----- B101 MF90AQ383- - -« -+ P4----- B77
MFOOA6572- - - - -+ P10---- E225 MF10A0471 -~~~ P2: - A27 MF90A0553- -+« - - - - P2:v--- A30
MFO0A6910- -« - -~ P10---- E172 MF10A0520- - - - - P4----- B99 MFOEQ139- -« -+ P22---- L919
MFOOA7910- -« - -+ P10---- E174 MF10A0553+ -« -~~~ [ ZARRER A38 MF95A0148- - - - -+ P20- - - - K432
MFOOA8910- - - - -~ P14---- G304 MF10A0555- -« - -+ P2:---- A40 MG34E0519------- P16- -+ H332
MFO0A9572- -+« -+ P14---- G299 MF10A0685- -« -~ -~ P20- - - - K425 MG68A0366- - - - - - P16---- H333
MFOOEQ142- - -« --- P20- - - - K426 MF10A0709------- P2e--- A36 MG75A0285¢- - -« - - - P8+ D119
MFOOE0252- -« - -+ P12---- F905 MF10A1555------- P2----- A31 MG75A1723- - -+ -+ P22---- L457
MFOOE0550- - - - - - - P2----- A902 MF10A1742- -~ -- P20- - - - K421 MH10EQ193- -~ -- P22---- L448
MFOOE1635- -« - -+ P10---- E184 MF10EQ149------- P22---- L4T] MH40A0556- « - - - - - P2:vv-- A41
MFO1A0233- - -« -+ P4----- B93 MF10EQ337 -« -~ --- P20- - - - K422 MM10A1479- -« -~ -+ P22---- L446
MFO1A0257- -« - - -+ P16- - - - H352 MF11D0245- - - - -~ P2----- A42 NN35A0104- - - -~ - Pg:---- D113
MF01A0259- - -« - -~ P16- - - H349 MF11D0262- - - - - P12---- F247 MN35A0125- -« -~ -+ Pg----- D909
MFO1A0339- -« --- P18---- J380 MF12B0259- -« -~~~ P12---- F254 MN35A0181 -+« ---- P4----- B71
MFO1A0378- -« - - -~ P20- - - - K428 MF13A0120------- P8:---- D132 MN35A0257 -« = - -« - P6:----- 507
MFO1A0379- -« --- P14---- G281 MF20A0135- -« -~~~ P2:ex- Al MN35A0265:- « -« - - - P12---- F253
MFO1A0419- - ---- P22---- L440 MF20A0703- -« -~ P12---- F256 NN35A0273- -« - -+ P6:---- (501
MFO1A0454- - - --- P18---- J396 MF20A0728 - - --* P22---- L466 MN35A0284- - - - - -+ P6----- 0522
MFO1A0476- -« - --- P16---- H345 MF20A1724- -« -~~~ P22---- L459 MN35A0285- -« - - - P6:---- 521
MFO1A0557- -« - -+ P8----- D125 MF20A1729- - -+« -+ P22---- 1458 MN35A0392- -« -+ -+ P6----- 0535
MFO1A0565- - - - - - - P22---- L43] MF20A2691 -« -« -~ P22-- - L456 MN35A0454 -« - - - -~ P6:----- 0523
MFO1A0601 -« -~ -~ P2----- A15 MF20A3691 -« - --- P22---- 1453 MN35A0530- - - - - - P6--- - 504
MFO1A0631------- P10---- E216 MF30A0252------- P12---- F233 MN35A0601------- P20---- K411

25 LS2-2210



®5l

INDEX—3

H@ma-v A=Y Fig

Parts. No. Page No.
MN35A0628 -« - - - -- P4.-..- B95
MN35A0662- - - - - - - P6----- C513
MN35A0667 -+« -- P6----- €509
MN35A0691 -+ ---- P2:---- A21
MN35A0740- - --- P6----- C519
MN35A0761------- P6----- €538
MN35A0780: -+« - -- P20---- K412
MN35A0833-::---- P6----- G511
MN35A0838 -« P14---- G287
MN35A0910- - ---- P6----- €503
MN35A0950- - -« - - P16---- H356
MN35A0980: -« - - P18---- J398
MN35A0982: - -+ -« - P18---- J397
MN35A1101------- pP2.-.-.. A25
MN35A1273- -+« -~ P6----- 0525
MN35A1285+ -« --- P6----- €530
MN35A1530- -+« - P10---- E171
MN35A1628------- P6----- C516
MN35A1691------- P6----- C506
MN35A1780------- P20---- K434
MN35A1910------- P6----- €534
MN35A2530+ -« -- P10---- E200
MN35A3530- -+ ---- P10---- E205
MN35A4530: -« --- P10---- E206
MN35EQ173 -+« -- P14---- G321
MN35E0276- -« --- Pg----- D155
MN35E0666 - - - - - - - P6----- €505
MN36A0339- -+~ P16---- H357
MN36A0417------- P16---- H340
MN36A0492------- P4.---. B90
MN36A0584 - - ---- P2----- AO6
MN36A0660- - - - - - P4----. B70
MN36A0830------- P2----- A22
MN36EQ105- -« - -- P12---- F243
MN36EQ128 -+ ---- P22---- 1482
MN36E0210- -+~ -« P2.---- A903
MN36E0230 -« «---- P4----- B82
MN36E0281 -+« -- Pg:---- D111
MN36EQ519+ - ---- P16---- H913
MN36E0534- - ---- P16---- H916
MN36E0666 -« --- P6----- €505
MN36E0694 - - ----- P16---- H914
MN36EQ731 -+ ---- P20---- K413
MN36E0984- - -« - - - P18---- J917
MN50A0780: - ----- P16---- H371
MN60A0620 -+~ -« - - P16---- H331
MN70A0734+ - ---- P22---- L450
MN70EQ148 -+« --- P20---- K431
MS02A0976+ -« -« -- P22---- L432
MS02A2976+- -« ---- P22---- L431
MT60A0352+ -+« P6:---- €528
MT60A0802+ -+ ---- pP2::--- A43
MVO1A0128++«---- P4.---- B73

26

LS2-2210



AcEEEsta

BEWEDLEBIETREAESF

FALRTFLEZAE #essHEL EBasss IL—7 T100-8310 REHFHRARALDOAN 2-7-3 GRFEEIL)
KREBEFES (03)3218-6631 {t&ZF AXES (03)3218-6823

S MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

CORRMIE. 2012503 ARGTT. KB, BHYRLICHKEEET S LABYETOTITRIESL, 2012 4 03 A fERL



